UNILIFT APG
Installation and operating instructions
UNILIFT APG
Installation and operating instructions
(all available languages)
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
UNILIFT APG

English (G
B)
2.4.2 Type key, UNILIFT APG
Example: UNILIFT APG.40.10.A1. 1x220-240V SCH
Code Explanation Designation
UNILIFT
APG Product name
40 Nominal diameter
of the outlet
10 Power output,
P2 / 100 [W]
[ ]
Manual operation
without float
switch
Level control
A
Automatic
operation with
float switch
1 Single-phase
Motor type
3 Three-phase
1 x 230 V
Nominal voltage
1 x 220 - 240
V
3 x 220 V
3 x 380 V
3 x 400 V
[ ] No plug
Plug type
SCH Europe - F type
wall plug
ARG
Argentina - IRAM
approved I type
wall plug
AUS
Australia, New
Zealand - I type
wall plug
3. Receiving the product
WARNING
Falling objects
Death or serious personal injury
‐ Keep the product in a stable position
during unpacking.
‐ Wear personal protective equipment.
• Check that the product received is in accordance
with the order.
• Check that the voltage and frequency of the
product match voltage and frequency of the
installation site.
4. Installation requirements
CAUTION
Toxic material
Minor or moderate personal injury
‐ The product will be classified as
contaminated if it has been used for a
liquid which is injurious to health or
toxic. Wear personal protective
equipment.
Installation must be carried out by
specially trained persons and according to
local regulations.
A product that is not indicated to be
protected against freezing shall not be left
outside in freezing weather conditions.
4.1 Location
Always have at least 3 m free cable above liquid
level. The installation depth for this product is 7 m.
4.1.1 Minimum space